## 502877425 07/02/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2924022

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RACHAEL G. HOLMES	08/22/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JOBSKIN LIMITED
Street Address:	UNIT 13A HARRINGTON MILL
Internal Address:	LEOPOLD STREET, LONG EATON
City:	NOTTINGHAM
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	NG10 4QG

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14260471	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (248)649-3338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 248 649-3333

**Email:** zuk@youngbasile.com

Correspondent Name: FRANCINE B. NESTI C/O YOUNG BASILE

Address Line 1: 3001 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 624

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084-3107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AJO-288-A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANCINE B. NESTI	
SIGNATURE:	/Francine B. Nesti/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2014	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=AJO288A\_ExecutedAssign#page1.tif source=AJO288A ExecutedAssign#page2.tif

PATENT 502877425 REEL: 033233 FRAME: 0395

# INVENTOR'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is made the 22 day of August 2013

#### BY AND BETWEEN

Rachael G Holmes ("the first Inventor") c/o Jobskin Limited, Unit 13A Harrington Mill, Leopold Street, Long Eaton, Nottingham NG10 4QG, United Kingdom of the first part; and

Jobskin Limited ("the Assignee") a company registered in England under the number 05934190 whose registered office is at Unit 13A Harrington Mill, Leopold Street, Long Eaton, Nottingham NG10 4QG, United Kingdom of the second part

#### WHEREAS

- A. The Inventor is the actual deviser of the invention ("the Invention") described in UK Application 1307348.1 (the "Patent Application") which was filed on 24 April 2013.
- B. The Invention was made by the Inventor in the course of his employment with the Assignee.
- C. The parties to this assignment desire to confirm that all right and title and interest in and to the Patent Application and to the Invention are to be vested in the Assignee.

#### NOW THEREFORE IT IS AGREED as follows:

- The Inventor hereby ACKNOWLEDGES that the Invention arose in the course of his
  normal duties and the circumstances were such that an invention might reasonably have
  been expected to result from the carrying out of his duties, and that therefore as between
  the Inventor and the Assignee all the rights to the Invention belong to the Assignee by
  virtue of Section 39(1) of the Patents Act 1977.
- 2. To the extent that notwithstanding the foregoing any rights in and to the Patent Application or the Invention remain vested in the Inventor, in consideration of the sum of one pound sterling (£1) (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Inventor), the Inventor hereby ASSIGNS to the Assignee with full title guarantee all of his right title and

PATENT REEL: 033233 FRAME: 0396 USSN 14/260,471 4810/3085PGB

interest in and to the Patent Application and the Invention for all countries of the world, including without limitation the United Kingdom and all countries of the Patent Cooperation Treaty, including the right to file applications for and obtain corresponding protection in any and all countries of the world and to claim priority from the Application, together with any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue applications and the like, and the Inventor hereby CONSENTS to the filling of any and all applications in respect of said Invention in the name of the Assignee.

3. The Inventor hereby covenants and agrees to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such documents as may be reasonably required to file and prosecute applications for protection of the Invention in such countries as shall be determined by the Assignee, and at the expense of the Assignee to give all reasonable assistance in obtaining and enforcing any such protection.

IN WITNESS	whereof the parties	hereto have	executed this	Agreement
				•

Rachael	G Ho	ılmes
---------	------	-------

Date: 2 2 AUG 2013

Name DEBRALVRISHT
Address 14 DELLICIS CLETT

SCRUMUSTED HELDS HELDS HELDS

MARKETING MENTREC TOSSKIN LTD 22/8/13 Jobskin Limited

By SALPRNY 4 CHOUDHILY

Title: COMPANY SECRETARY

Date 22 AUGUST 2013

Witness Afwhord.

Name WESRA WREGITT

Address 14 DORRIEWS CROTT

SCREHUMS TED

MARKETING WINKYER

JOSSKIN UD 22/8/13